

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

@Texas Association of REALTORSO, inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PE	ROPE	ERT	Y A	T	da jun	-		Li			ebar St TX 79239		-	-
DATE SIGNED BY SE MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT,	LLEF N. IT	R AN IS I	I DI TON	SN	WAR	A S RA	UBSTITUTE FOR A NTY OF ANY KIND	NY BY	INS SE	SPECT LLER,	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	OT	HE	2
					(app	гохі	imate date) or ne	ver c	OCCI	upied ti		rop	епу	1
											e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	L
Cable TV Wiring					Lic	quid	Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder		V	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1			-LI	PC	ommunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters		/	
Ceiling Fans	V				-LI	or or	Property		V		Range/Stove			
Cooktop		1/			Ho	t Tı	qr		V		Roof/Attic Vents			Γ
Dishwasher		1/		1	Int	erco	om System		V		Sauna		1	Γ
Disposal		1		1	Mi	crov	wave		V		Smoke Detector		/	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Oi	ıtdo	or Grill		2		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	1	1		1	Pa	tio/l	Decking	1/	1	100	Spa		1	1
Fences	17			1	Ple	umb	ing System	1/	1		Trash Compactor		V	1
Fire Detection Equip.		1/		1	Po			1	1	/	TV Antenna		1/	_
French Drain		1/			Po	ol E	quipment		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup			Г
Gas Fixtures	1	-			-		Maint, Accessories		1	1	Window Screens			Г
Natural Gas Lines	V				Po	ol F	leater		V		Public Sewer System	2		
Item				Y	N	U				Additio	onal Information			
Central A/C				V			✓ electric gas	nur	mbe	er of ur	nits: /			
Evaporative Coolers					1/		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				1			number of units:		0 150					
Attic Fan(s)					1/		if yes, describe:							_
Central Heat				/				nur	mbe	er of ur	nits:			_
Other Heat		7-11-11			1		if yes, describe:							_
Oven							number of ovens:			ele	ctric gas other:			_
Fireplace & Chimney				V			wood gas lo	gs	п	nock	other:			-
Carport					1/			atta	ach	ed				_
Garage				1/			attached 1/not	atta	ach	ed				
Garage Door Openers				-	/	A1 1000	number of units:				number of remotes:			_
Satellite Dish & Controls	;				1		owned lease	d fro	om:					_
Security System					17		owned lease							_
Solar Panels					V		owned lease			_			-	_
Water Heater				1	1		electric / gas		the	_	number of units: /			_
Water Softener					1		owned lease	_	_				-	-
Other Leased Items(s)				_	1		if yes, describe:					-	-	-
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18 Chad Holland Real Estate, PO Box 541 CI Camie Holland		TX 792	91		by:B			and S	F	hone: 804-	295-0352 Fax: 1		1 of	

Concerning the Property at		101 Shoebar St Lakeview, TX 79239											
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			1	aut	automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility		-14	*			-					cility (TXR-1407)		- 7
Water supply provided by:ci Was the Property built before 1: (If yes, complete, sign, and Roof Type:	978? Lattach	Zye:	s R-190	JD c no u 6 conc	co-op inkno ernin Age	own g le:	unknown ad-based	pair	other: nt haza	ards).	(approx	imat	te)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of are need of repair? yes n	of the i	items s, de	s liste scrib	ed in thi e (attac	is Se ch ad	ctio	n 1 that a	re n s if r	ot in v	working conditionsary):	n, that have def	ects	or
										2.8			
Section 2. Are you (Seller) as aware and No (N) if you are no	ware o	of any	y def	ects o	r mal	fun	ctions in	any	of the	e following?: (I	Mark Yes (Y) if y	/ou	are
Item Y	N	T	tem					Y	N	Item		Y	N
Basement 1/		F	Floor	S	u e		9-	100	17	Sidewalks	y - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1		
Ceilings	1/	F	Foun	dation /	Slab	(s)		X		Walls / Fend	ces		V
Doors			nteri	or Walls	S			1	1	Windows			
Driveways		I	_ighti	ng Fixt	ures				W.	Other Structu	ral Components	er is	2
Electrical Systems		F	Plum	bing Sy	stem	S			U,				
Exterior Walls	12/	F	Roof			- 22		7	V	1 1 N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7300		
Section 3. Are you (Seller) as you are not aware.)	ware o	of an	y of	the fol	lowin	ng c	onditions	s: (N	lark Y	es (Y) if you a	re aware and N	o (N) if
Condition			_	Y	IN	1 1	Conditio	on				V	N
Aluminum Wiring	•				117	∤			ındati	on Repairs		i -	
Asbestos Components					1./	1	Previous Roof Repairs						
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					17	1 1				uctural Repairs		_	1
Endangered Species/Habitat on	Prope	erty			1/	1	Radon Gas						1
Fault Lines					1/	1 1	Settling					_	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		31.1			V	1 1	Soil Mov	eme	ent				
Improper Drainage					V] [Subsurfa	ace S	Structi	ure or Pits			1
Intermittent or Weather Springs			(A)		V		Undergr	ounc	Stora	age Tanks			u
Landfill					11/		Unplatte	d Ea	seme	nts			u
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base		Haza	rds		V		Unrecor	ded	Easer	nents	8/4		V
Encroachments onto the Proper					1/					e Insulation			V
Improvements encroaching on c	thers'	prop	erty		V		Water P						V
Located in 100-year Floodplain					V	1 1	Wetland	s on	Prope	erty			1
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)					1								
Located in Floodway (If yes, atta	ach TX	R-14	14)		V	Į	Wood R						V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TXR-1414)					V		Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)						4
Previous Flooding into the Struc		N .	- 6	1/	1] [Previous	trea	tmen	t for termites or	WDI		V
Previous Flooding onto the Prop	erty				V		Previous	terr	nite o	r WDI damage r	epaired		-
Located in Historic District					1] [Previous	Fire	es		7 — 3 <u>. </u>		V
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18	Initiale	d by:	Buye	r:			and S	Seller	: 8	U.	Pac	je 2 (of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 2 of 5

101 SHOEBAR,

	3000	400 TO 10 TO 100	
Concerning	the	Property	at

101 Shoebar St akeview, TX 79239

Historic Property Designation	TIV	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	IV
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
of Methamphetamine If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is y 505 CM OUT TOOM U	res, explain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):	
Loof replaced in 20	13		
*A single blockable main drain i	may cause a s	uction entrapment hazard for an individual.	2 1 1 4 6 7 15
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item which has not been previously disclosed in necessary):	this notice?	or system in or on the Property that is in needyesno If yes, explain (attach additional	of repair, sheets if
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of not aware.)	the following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) i	f you are
Room additions, structural modificate unresolved permits, or not in compliance.	tions, or other ance with build	alterations or repairs made without necessary per ling codes in effect at the time.	rmits, with
Name of association:		assessments. If yes, complete the following:	enga e neikojak
Manager's name:		Phone:and are:mandatory	
If the Property is in more than o	ne association	_ per and are: mandatory ty? yes (\$) no , provide information about the other associations	
with others. If yes, complete the follo	s pools, tennis owing:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivide	
Any optional user fees for comm	on facilities ch	arged? yes no If yes, describe:	- 11 10 100
Any notices of violations of deed res	strictions or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or t	use of the
Any lawsuits or other legal proceeding to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bar	ngs directly or nkruptcy, and t	indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is raxes.)	not limited
Any death on the Property except for to the condition of the Property.	or those death	s caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident	unrelated
Any condition on the Property which	materially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.	
hazards such as asbestos, radon, le	ad-based pain other documer	tation identifying the extent of the remediation (for	
Any rainwater harvesting system local water supply as an auxiliary water so	ated on the Prource.	operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that use	s a public
The Property is located in a propane	gas system se	rvice area owned by a propane distribution system	retailer.
		indwater conservation district or a subsidence dist	
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer	:	and Seller: LLL,	Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Pro	perty at	in the last and profile of the state of the state of the profile of the profile of the state of	101 Shoebar Lakeview, TX 7		
			(attach additional sh	eets if necessary):	
Section 6. Seller	has has not	attached a survey	of the Property.		4.0
regularly provide	inspections and v	have you (Seller) re who are either licens ach copies and compl	ed as inspectors or	inspection reports f otherwise permitted	rom persons who by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ector		No. of Pages
				-	
Section 8. Check Homestead Wildlife Mar Other:	any tax exemption agement you (Seller) ev	n(s) which you (Sell Senior Citizen Agricultural	tions from inspectors er) currently claim fo		
which the claim w	r a settlement or a as made? yes he Property have thapter 766 of the	no If yes, explain: no working smoke de Health and Safety (eeding) and not use	age to the Property d the proceeds to ma accordance with the noyes. If no or	ake the repairs for
installed in ac including performed in your a effect in your a A buyer may refamily who will impairment fro the seller to in agree who will Seller acknowledge	cordance with the re ormance, location, are erea, you may check usequire a seller to insta Il reside in the dwelli orma licensed physicia estall smoke detectors bear the cost of insta	quirements of the building power source require inknown above or contains all smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired; an; and (3) within 10 days for the hearing-impaired; alling the smoke detector ints in this notice are	ing code in effect in the aments. If you do not know your local building office the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer gives the is after the effective date and specifies the local and which brand of smaltrue to the best of Seinaccurate information	lings to have working smarea in which the dwelling code recial for more information. I) the buyer or a member seller written evidence of the buyer makes a written to be detectors to install. Iller's belief and that not or to omit any material	ng is located, quirements in of the buyer's of the hearing en request for e parties may
Printed Name:	Inac Utte		Printed Name:		Date
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18		d by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	ku	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdos.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: SWEPCO	phone #:
Sewer: C, ty	phone #:
Water: (144	phone #;
Cable: Disk	phone #:
Trash: (if)	phone #:
Natural Gas: Oreen/isid (295	phone #:
Phone Company: Windstream	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: Windstream	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

141 SHORBAR.

Page 5 of 5

10-10-11

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

		(Stront A	dalance and Clini		
		(Onest V	ddress and City)		
residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 based paint that may place young children may produce permanent neurological disbehavioral problems, and impaired memory seller of any interest in residential real probased paint hazards from risk assessments known lead-based paint hazards. A risk as prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AN	is notified the at risk of de amage, incluid. Lead poison roperty is required as required as required as required ID/OR LEAD-B	at such properveloping lead ding learning also pos- uired to provious in the self- inspection for the self- inspection fo	rty may prese poisoning. Le disabilities, es a particular de the buyer ler's possessio possible lead- w.	ent exposure to ead poisoning in reduced intel r risk to pregn with any info on and notify the paint hazards	b lead from lead- in young children ligence quotient, nant women. The rmation on lead- the buyer of any is recommended y):
(a) Known lead-based paint and/or le	ead-based pair	nt hazards are	present in the F	roperty (explaii	1):
 X (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of the compact o	TO SELLER (chaser with all	check one box of available rec	only): ords and repor		
X (b) Seller has no reports or record	ds nertaining	to lead-based	naint and/or I	ead-based pair	nt hazards in the
Property.	as pertaining	io ioda-basea	paint and i	odd Daodd Pan	it illumination in all
BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):					
1. Buyer waives the opportunity to con		ssessment or	inspection of t	he Property for	the presence of
lead-based paint or lead-based paint					
2. Within ten days after the effective of					
selected by Buyer. If lead-based p					
contract by giving Seller written not	ice within 14 o	days after the	effective date	of this contract	, and the earnest
money will be refunded to Buyer.	icable bayes):				
BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applied 1. Buyer has received copies of all informations)		hove			
2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Pro</i>			Your Home		
BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers h				ider 42 U.S.C. 4	1852d to:
(a) provide Buyer with the federally a addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-base records and reports to Buyer pertaining to	pproved pam sed paint and	phiet on lea /or lead-based	d poisoning paint hazards	prevention; (b in the Proper) complete this rty; (d) deliver all
provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days	to have the F	roperty inspec	cted; and (f) r	etain a comple	eted copy of this
addendum for at least 3 years following the sa	le. Brokers are	aware of their	responsibility to	ensure compli	ance.
CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following	lowing person	s have review	ed the inform	ation above a	nd certify, to the
best of their knowledge, that the information th	ey nave provid	. //	111	1 . 0	
		XIII.	ce Utt	echt	07/30/2019
iyer	Date	Seller	7- 00-		Date
		Lynae Utted	ht		
iyer	Date	Seller	CHAI	~	Date
		1 nm	it della	in A	
		I IIIV	TT AMXII	IVI	07/30/2019
her Broker	Date	Listing Broke	er VVVV		Date
		Camle Holla		10	
			manufacture of the second seco		

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L

Chad Holland Real Estate, PO Box 541 Children TX 79201

101 SHOEBAR.